Repairs & Maintenance 0.13 $692 0.10 $692 0.14 $692
Salaries - Owner 3.06 $16,250 2.46 $16,250 3.33 $16,250
Salaries - Office/Shop 14.82 $78,706 11.93 $78,706 16.13 $78,706
Telephone 0.12 $623 0.09 $623 0.13 $623
Utilities 0.16 $875 0.13 $875 0.18 $875
 —— ——— —— ——— —— ———
   Total Fixed Costs 29.44 $156,330 23.71 $156,330 32.04 $156,330
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====
   Total Operating Costs 48.17 $255,809 42.43 $279,940 50.76 $247,766
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====
Other Income (Expenses):
Other Income 0.45 $2,382 0.45 $2,960 0.45 $2,189
Other Expense – Interest 0.34 $1,825 0.34 $2,268 0.34 $1,678
Other Expense 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
   Total Other Income (Expenses) 0.11 $557 0.11 $692 0.11 $511
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====
   BUDGET – NET OPERATING INCOME 2.35 $12,462 8.09 $53,411 -0.24 ($1,189)
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====

TheBusinessAnalyst.com
Powered by The TASCON™ Business Analyst

Profit Enhancement, Cash Management, Financial Analysis, Business Valuation Software

8

PROFORMA FIRST YEAR FINANCIAL BUDGET DETAIL Q2

 M4 % Amount M5 % Amount M6 % Amount
Income:
 8.24 $589,698 8.61 $616,177 9.96 $712,790
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====
Cost of Goods Sold:
Direct Costs - Labor 23.25 $137,112 23.25 $143,269 23.25 $165,733
Direct Costs - Materials 22.56 $133,045 22.56 $139,019 22.56 $160,817
Direct Costs - Equipment 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
Direct Costs - Subcontractor 2.66 $15,694 2.66 $16,399 2.66 $18,971
Direct Costs - Other 1.11 $6,546 1.11 $6,840 1.11 $7,913
 —— ——— —— ——— —— ———
   Total Cost of Goods Sold 49.58 $292,397 49.58 $305,527 49.58 $353,434
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====
   Gross Profit 50.42 $297,301 50.42 $310,650 50.42 $359,356
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====
Variable Costs:
Advertising & Promotion 0.76 $4,500 0.76 $4,703 0.76 $5,440
Auto & Truck Gas, Oil, Repairs 2.02 $11,926 2.02 $12,461 2.02 $14,415
Bad Debt 0.30 $1,747 0.30 $1,825 0.30 $2,111
Bank Charges 0.10 $606 0.10 $634 0.10 $733
Employee Benefits 2.44 $14,415 2.44 $15,062 2.44 $17,424
Freight 0.21 $1,232 0.21 $1,287 0.21 $1,489
Insurance - W. C. Direct Labor 0.90 $5,299 0.90 $5,537 0.90 $6,406
Laundry, Cleaning 0.09 $545 0.09 $570 0.09 $659
License & Permits 0.06 $361 0.06 $378 0.06 $437
Miscellaneous 0.00 $26 0.00 $28 0.00 $32
Office Supplies 0.63 $3,686 0.63 $3,852 0.63 $4,455
Other 0.09 $505 0.09 $528 0.09 $611
Payroll Taxes (Direct Labor) 2.12 $12,530 2.12 $13,093 2.12 $15,146
Rentals 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
Sales Commissions 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
Sales Tax Expense 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
Shop Supplies & Small Tools 0.61 $3,596 0.61 $3,758 0.61 $4,347
Travel, Lodging & Entertainment 0.02 $133 0.02 $139 0.02 $160
U.P.S./FedEx 0.02 $117 0.02 $123 0.02 $142
Union Benefits/Dues 7.60 $44,788 7.60 $46,799 7.60 $54,137
Warranty Expense 0.76 $4,459 0.76 $4,659 0.76 $5,389
 —— ——— —— ——— —— ———
   Total Variable Costs 18.73 $110,471 18.73 $115,436 18.73 $133,533
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====
Fixed Costs:
Contributions 0.03 $152 0.02 $152 0.02 $152
Depreciation 1.29 $7,624 1.24 $7,624 1.07 $7,624
Dues & Subscriptions 0.22 $1,304 0.21 $1,304 0.18 $1,304
Insurance - Auto & Liability 4.03 $23,793 3.86 $23,793 3.34 $23,793
Insurance - Group Health 0.17 $1,029 0.17 $1,029 0.14 $1,029
Insurance - Officer 0.10 $561 0.09 $561 0.08 $561
Insurance - W. C. Office 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
Payroll Tax - Office 1.57 $9,235 1.50 $9,235 1.30 $9,235
Pension Plan 0.86 $5,064 0.82 $5,064 0.71 $5,064
Postage, Mailings 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
Professional Fees 0.79 $4,670 0.76 $4,670 0.66 $4,670
Property Taxes 0.21 $1,224 0.20 $1,224 0.17 $1,224
Rent 0.77 $4,528 0.73 $4,528 0.64 $4,528
Repairs & Maintenance 0.12 $692 0.11 $692 0.10 $692
Salaries - Owner 2.76 $16,250 2.64 $16,250 2.28 $16,250
Salaries - Office/Shop 13.35 $78,706 12.77 $78,706 11.04 $78,706
Telephone 0.11 $623 0.10 $623 0.09 $623
Utilities 0.15 $875 0.14 $875 0.12 $875
 —— ——— —— ——— —— ———
   Total Fixed Costs 26.53 $156,330 25.36 $156,330 21.94 $156,330
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====
   Total Operating Costs 45.24 $266,801 44.11 $271,766 40.67 $289,863
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====
Other Income (Expenses):
Other Income 0.45 $2,645 0.45 $2,764 0.45 $3,197
Other Expense – Interest 0.34 $2,027 0.34 $2,118 0.34 $2,450
Other Expense 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
   Total Other Income (Expenses) 0.11 $618 0.11 $646 0.11 $747
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====
   BUDGET – NET OPERATING INCOME 5.28 $31,118 6.42 $39,530 9.85 $70,240
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====

TheBusinessAnalyst.com
Powered by The TASCON™ Business Analyst

Profit Enhancement, Cash Management, Financial Analysis, Business Valuation Software

9

PROFORMA FIRST YEAR FINANCIAL BUDGET DETAIL Q3

 M7 % Amount M8% Amount M9 % Amount
Income:
 8.31 $594,707 8.99 $643,372 6.11 $437,264
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====
Cost of Goods Sold:
Direct Costs - Labor 23.25 $138,277 23.25 $149,592 23.25 $101,669
Direct Costs - Materials 22.56 $134,175 22.56 $145,155 22.56 $98,654
Direct Costs - Equipment 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
Direct Costs - Subcontractor 2.66 $15,828 2.66 $17,123 2.66 $11,638
Direct Costs - Other 1.11 $6,602 1.11 $7,142 1.11 $4,854
 —— ——— —— ——— —— ———
   Total Cost of Goods Sold 49.58 $294,882 49.58 $319,012 49.58 $216,815
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====
   Gross Profit 50.42 $299,825 50.42 $324,360 50.42 $220,449
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====
Variable Costs:
Advertising & Promotion 0.76 $4,539 0.76 $4,910 0.76 $3,337
Auto & Truck Gas, Oil, Repairs 2.02 $12,027 2.02 $13,011 2.02 $8,843
Bad Debt 0.30 $1,762 0.30 $1,906 0.30 $1,295
Bank Charges 0.10 $611 0.10 $661 0.10 $450
Employee Benefits 2.44 $14,537 2.44 $15,727 2.44 $10,689
Freight 0.21 $1,242 0.21 $1,344 0.21 $913
Insurance - W. C. Direct Labor 0.90 $5,344 0.90 $5,782 0.90 $3,930
Laundry, Cleaning 0.09 $550 0.09 $595 0.09 $404
License & Permits 0.06 $365 0.06 $394 0.06 $268
Miscellaneous 0.00 $27 0.00 $29 0.00 $20
Office Supplies 0.63 $3,717 0.63 $4,021 0.63 $2,733
Other 0.09 $509 0.09 $551 0.09 $375
Payroll Taxes (Direct Labor) 2.12 $12,637 2.12 $13,671 2.12 $9,291
Rentals 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
Sales Commissions 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
Sales Tax Expense 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
Shop Supplies & Small Tools 0.61 $3,627 0.61 $3,924 0.61 $2,667
Travel, Lodging & Entertainment 0.02 $134 0.02 $145 0.02 $98
U.P.S./FedEx 0.02 $118 0.02 $128 0.02 $87
Union Benefits/Dues 7.60 $45,168 7.60 $48,864 7.60 $33,210
Warranty Expense 0.76 $4,497 0.76 $4,864 0.76 $3,306
 —— ——— —— ——— —— ———
   Total Variable Costs 18.73 $111,411 18.73 $120,527 18.73 $81,916
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====
Fixed Costs:
Contributions 0.03 $152 0.02 $152 0.03 $152
Depreciation 1.28 $7,624 1.19 $7,624 1.74 $7,624
Dues & Subscriptions 0.22 $1,304 0.20 $1,304 0.30 $1,304
Insurance - Auto & Liability 4.00 $23,793 3.70 $23,793 5.44 $23,793
Insurance - Group Health 0.17 $1,029 0.16 $1,029 0.24 $1,029
Insurance - Officer 0.09 $561 0.09 $561 0.13 $561
Insurance - W. C. Office 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
Payroll Tax - Office 1.55 $9,235 1.44 $9,235 2.11 $9,235
Pension Plan 0.85 $5,064 0.79 $5,064 1.16 $5,064
Postage, Mailings 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
Professional Fees 0.79 $4,670 0.73 $4,670 1.07 $4,670
Property Taxes 0.21 $1,224 0.19 $1,224 0.28 $1,224
Rent 0.76 $4,528 0.70 $4,528 1.04 $4,528
Repairs & Maintenance 0.12 $692 0.11 $692 0.16 $692
Salaries - Owner 2.73 $16,250 2.53 $16,250 3.72 $16,250
Salaries - Office/Shop 13.23 $78,706 12.23 $78,706 18.00 $78,706
Telephone 0.10 $623 0.10 $623 0.14 $623
Utilities 0.15 $875 0.14 $875 0.20 $875
 —— ——— —— ——— —— ———
   Total Fixed Costs 26.28 $156,330 24.32 $156,330 35.76 $156,330
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====
   Total Operating Costs 45.02 $267,741 43.03 $276,857 54.49 $238,246
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====
Other Income (Expenses):
Other Income 0.45 $2,668 0.45 $2,886 0.45 $1,961
Other Expense – Interest 0.34 $2,044 0.34 $2,211 0.34 $1,503
Other Expense 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
   Total Other Income (Expenses) 0.11 $624 0.11 $675 0.11 $458
 ==== ===== ==== ===== ==== =====
   BUDGET – NET OPERATING INCOME 5.50 $32,708 7.49 $48,178 -3.97 ($17,339)